OP \$40,00 3633!

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAXTER TRAVENOL LABORATORIES, INC.		08/14/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	ONE BAXTER PARKWAY	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3633555	INTRO-FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)339-5918

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: kevinransom@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Ransom

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	900001-330155
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Kevin Ransom
Signature:	/W. Kevin Ransom/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004156 FRAME: 0794

900155676

Date:	02/26/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=0638_0546#page1.tif source=0638_0546#page2.tif source=0638_0546#page3.tif source=0638_0546#page4.tif	

Septement A

CERTIFICATION OF CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

I, Arthur F. Staubitz, certify that I am the duly elected and qualified Assistant Secretary of BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., (formerly Baxter Travenol Laboratories, Inc.), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, and that, under the direction of the Secretary, I am the keeper of the records and the seal of the Corporation.

I further certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Baxter International Inc., such amendment which was filed in the State of Delaware on May 18, 1988, whereby the name of the Corporation was changed from Baxter Travenol Laboratories, Inc.

I have set my hand and affixed the seal of the Corporation on Quenct 14, 1988.

A.F. Staubitz, Assistant Secretary

SRB:7792X:2/0533X



Office of Secretary of State

I. MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAUARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CLRTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF BAXTER TRAVENOL LABORATORIES, INC. FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1988, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

.



Michael Harkins, Secretary of State 1713370

AUTHENTICATION:

05/18/1988

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

* * * *

BAXTER TRAVENOL LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the board of directors of said corporation, at a meeting duly called and held on March 21, 1988, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the board of directors proposes, and declares the advisability of, an amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation deleting ARTICLE FIRST and inserting the following new ARTICLE FIRST:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC."

SECOND: That at a meeting duly called and held on May 17, 1988, the stockholders ratified the resolution of the board of directors.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said BAXTER TRAVENOL LABORATORIES, INc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Arthur F. Staubitz, its Vice President and attested by John F. Gaither, Jr., its Secretary, this 18th day of May, 1988.

PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

BAXTER TRAVENOL LABORATORIES, INC.

COPPAISSIONER OF PATENTS

By: Calling F. Staubley
Arthur F. Staubitz
Vice President

ATTEST:

By:

SB/md/7777X/0527X

TRADEMARK REEL: 004156 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 02/26/2010